Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200!

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

RE RE	
8·17·04 10281	7066
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): UreSil Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: UreSil Acquisition Group, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 5418 West Touhy Avenue City: Skokie
	State: IL
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 60077
Execution Date(s) July 15, 2004	Association Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? $oxedsymbol{oxed}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{oxed{X}}$ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
	X Other LLC Citizenship Illinois
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1. 1942457	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
2, 2398804	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norton N. Gold	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Fagel Haber LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:55 E. Monroe Street40th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:
State: IL Zip: 60603	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 312-580-2205	manus del
Fax Number:312-782-1285	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Email Address:ngold@fagelhaber.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	<u>8/1,0/04</u>
Shannon M. Gomery, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/18/2004 GTOH11

00000021 1942457

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 00 100.00 B

Name of Person Signing

URESIL CORPORATION TRADEMARKS

TITI	Œ	PATENT NO.
1.	Chole-Cath	1942457
2.	Mini-Pigtail	2398804
3.	Posi-Stick	2072875
4.	Tru-Close	1777761
5.	Ureflex	17894008

386337_1.DOC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, URESIL CORPORATION ("UreSil Corp."), an Illinois corporation, has adopted, has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), the registrations and applications thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, UreSil Corp. is transferring all of the assets and the business to which the above Trademarks are related, to UreSil Acquisition Group, LLC ("UAG"), an Illinois limited liability company; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, UreSil Corp. desires to transfer to UAG, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademarks, the registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and UAG is desirous of acquiring same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UreSil Corp. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto UAG all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the registrations and applications therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, UreSil Corp. has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the 15 thay of July, 2004

URESIL CORPORATION

Date: July <u>15</u> , 2004	By: Spice Oos	Dhers
(Corporate Seal)	Its:	2
State of Tiline's County of Cook)	
County of Cook) SS	

On July 15, 2004, before me appeared ______, the person who signed this assignment and who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of UreSil Corp. with authority to do so.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SHARON KAY SPENCER
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 01/22/2006

381940.1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

See Attached

381940.1

	Trademark	Status	Our File No.	Appln. No. Appln. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class(es)
10	CHOLE-CATH Germany	Registered	204345-00286-10	U8316/10 25-Oct-91	2049855 18-Nov-93	10
i	Spain	Registered	204345-00036	1764536 31-May-93	1764536 31-May-93	10
	United Kingdom	Registered	204345-00294	1487689 14-Jan-92	1487689 14-Jan-92	10
	United States of America	Registered	204345-00029	74/588565 17-Oct-94	1942457 19-Dec-95	10
2	MINI-PIGTAIL United States of America	Registered	204345-00304	75/688067 22-Apr-99	2398804 24-Oct-00	10
ā	POSI-STICK United States of America	Registered	204345-00301	75/089045 16-Apr-96	2072875 17-Jun-97	10
	TRU-CLOSE Germany	Registered	204345-00283	U8313/10 wz 25-Oct-91	2045176 17-Sep-93	10
TR	Spain	Registered	204345-00035	1764535 31-May-93	1764535 31-May-93	10
ADEMA	United Kingdom	Registered	204345-00291	B1487683 14-Jan-92	1487683 14-Jan-92	10
RK	United States of America	Registered	204345-00295	303827	1777761	10

REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0313

Trademark	Status	Our File No.	Appln. No. Appln. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class(es)
			11-Aug-92	22-Jan-93	
UREFLEX Spain	Registered	204345-00298	1764538 31-May-93	1764538 31-May-93	17
United States of America	Registered	204345-00030	303855 11-Aug-92	17894008 27-Jul-93	10
URESIL Germany	Registered	204345-00005	05-Jan-89	1182657 29-Nov-91	10
Illinois	Registered	204345-00278		082781 19-Oct-98	10
Spain	Registered	204345-00299	1764539 31-May-93	1764539 31-May-93	10
United Kingdom	Registered	204345-00032-10	2270046 15-May-01	2270046 15-May-01	10

REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0314